

Oor Piper (904) 225-5603 Rt 2 Box 995 Yulee, Florida 32097

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:	Date:
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
NASSAU COUNTY FLORIDA	RE: ALTERNATIVE FOR BAILEY RD.
11 NORTH FOURTEENTH ST.	Managaring angular samp
FERNANDINA BCH., FLA.	
SPECIFICATIONS:	
PROPOSE TO INSTALL SYSTEM EQUIPP	ED FOR FOUR LINES AND TWO FIVE
LINE TELEPHONES FOR A ONE TIME C	HARGE OF \$199.95.REMOVE AT&T
FURNISHED EQUIPMENT COSTING \$84.	50 mo., PLUS MAINTANCE. ADD
NEW COASTAL SYSTEM TO FULL COVER	AGE CONTRACT AT NO EXTRA COST.
PRICE:ONE HUNDRED NINETY NINE AND .95/	(100 DOLLARS
PRICE: ONE HONDRED NINEII NINE AND 1937	100 DOLLARD
TERMS: CASH	
WARRANTY: Twelve months (labor and material	.).
CONDITIONS:	
All material is guaranteed to meet specifical a professional workmanlike manner according to or deviation from the above specification only upon written orders and will be billed estimate.	to standard practices. Any alteration as involving extra cost will be executed
All agreements contingent upon strikes, acci	
This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not	accepted with 30 days.
ACCEPTANCE:	
The proposed prices, specifications and condaccepted. You are authorized to complete thindicated above.	ditions are satisfactory and hereby his work and payment will be made as
Sign	red: Darrold H-Paper
Sign	ned:

Don Piper (904) 225-5603

Rt. 2 Box 995 Yulee, Florida 32097

nce Contract Ly - Coastal Telephone equipment. phone equipment or defective phone
ly - Coastal Telephone equipment. phone equipment or defective phone
ly - Coastal Telephone equipment. phone equipment or defective phone
ly - Coastal Telephone equipment. phone equipment or defective phone
ly - Coastal Telephone equipment. phone equipment or defective phone
phone equipment or defective phone
•
•
labor or other vendors
·
COASTAL TELEPHONE firs
used will be billedto

0 DOLLARS
HOUSE ANNEX, BUILDING &
)

CONDITIONS:

<u>WARRANTY:</u> Twelve months (labor only)

All material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in a professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration to or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this estimate.

All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance.

This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days.

ACCEPTANCE:

The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as indicated above.

Donald H. Priper

September 17, 1987

Board of County Commissions Nassau County 11 North 14th Street Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

Dear Board Members,

Enclosed is three proposals for Maintenance Agreements at the following locations;

NASSAU COUNTY COURTHOUSE

NASSAU COUNTY ANNEX

NASSAU COUNTY BUILDING & ZONING

Each proposal covers all of the above listed agencies.

Should you have any questions please feel free to telephone me.

Your consideration of COASTAL TELEPHONE SYSTEMS is appreciated.

Your's truly,

COASTAL TELEPHONE SYSTEMS

Soudl & Piper

*ALSO OPTIONAL PROPOSAL FOR BAILEY RD.

9.22-87

Don Piper (904) 225-5603

Rt. 2 Box 995 Yulee, Florida 32097

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:	Date:	9-17-87
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	_	
NASSAU COUNTY, COURTHOUSE ANNEX		
11 North 14th. STREET		
FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA 32034		
· Labo	ntenance C or only - vided equi	Coastal Telephone
Labor only is diagnosis and repai	r of phon	e equipment
wire, jacks, etc., or referral of equi	pment or	defective phone
lines used by this phone equipment to		
No other charges will apply to custome	•	
trouble that causes a repair order.		
County Agencies listed agree to n	otify COA	STAL TELEPHONE first
of any repair related problems. All p		
customer.		
PRICE: ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY AND	NO/100 DOI	LLARS
County Agents listed are: COURTHOUSE,		
ZONING.		January Bollbino Q
TERMS: \$145.83 month	•	
WARRANTY: Twelve months (labor only)		
CONDITIONS:	!	
All material is guaranteed to meet specifications. a professional workmanlike manner according to star to or deviation from the above specifications involudly upon written orders and will be billed as an eastimate.	ndard practi Lving extra	ces. Any alteration cost will be executed

This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days.

ACCEPTANCE:

The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as indicated above.

All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control.

Owner to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance.

signed: Danald Holmper

signed: The RBlacket



Don Piper (904) 225-5603

Rt. 2 Box 995 Yulee, Florida 32097

110

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, COURTHOUSE ANNEX 11 NORTH 14th. STREET FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA 32034 PECIFICATIONS: Re: Maintenance Contract Time and material COASTAL TELED PROVIDED AGAINEMENT. Customer agrees to pay for all time and material and order fees, for agencies listed: COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE ANNEX BUILDING & ZONING HIGE: HIGE: I material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed ly upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this timate. 1 agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. meer to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. its proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. CERTANCE: CERTANCE: 1 of the proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby recepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as	•			:
NASSAU COUNTY, COURTHOUSE ANNEX 11 NORTH 14th. STREET FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA 32034 PECIFICATIONS: Re: Maintenance Contract Time and material COASTAL TELE! provided equipment. Customer agrees to pay for all time and material and order fees. for agengies listed: COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE ANNEX BUILDING & ZONING RICE: RIC	PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:		Date:	9/17/87
FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA 32034 PECIFICATIONS: Re: Maintenance Contract Time and material COASTAL TELEI provided equipment. Customer agrees to pay for all time and material and order fees, for agencies listed: COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE ANNEX BUILDING & ZONING NICE: REMANTY: Twelve months (labor only) NIDITIONS: I material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed ly upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this timate. 1 agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. mer to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. 1 is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. CKEPTANCE: 1 be proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby completed. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as dicated above.	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER	<u>≀S</u>	_	
FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA 32034 PRECIFICATIONS: Re: Maintenance Contract Time and material COASTAL TELEI provided equipment. Customer agrees to pay for all time and material and order fees, for agencies listed: COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE ANNEX BUILDING & ZONING RICE: RICE: RICE: REMAITY: Twelve months (labor only) NEDITIONS: In material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed ily upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this timate. I agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. mer to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. RECEPTANCE: Re: Maintenance Contract Time and material COASTAL TELEI Provided equipment. COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE ANNEX BUILDING & ZONING REMAIN: REMAIN: REMAIN: REMAIN: REMAIN: Repressional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed ily upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this timate. Repressional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Respectively. Remain trace to provide the provide	NASSAU COUNTY, COURTHOUSE AN	INEX	_ .	
Re: Maintenance Contract Time and material COASTAL TELEI provided equipment. Customer agrees to pay for all time and material and order fees. for agencies listed: COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE ANNEX BUILDING & ZONING MICE: REMS: \$35.00 Hr. first hour. Over one hour to be billed in \$\frac{1}{4}\$ Hr. in IRRAWTY: Twelve months (labor only) NNDITIONS: Il material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specification involving extra cost will be executed the upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this timate. Il agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. meer to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. its proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. REMPTANCE: the proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as dicated above.	11 NORTH 14th. STREET		_	
Time and material COASTAL TELED provided equipment. Customer agrees to pay for all time and material and order fees, for agencies listed: COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE ANNEX BUILDING & ZONING RICE: RI	FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA 3	2034		
COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE ANNEX BUILDING & ZONING RICE: REMS: \$35.00 Hr. first hour. Over one hour to be billed in \(\frac{1}{4} \) Hr. in the transportation of the standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed by upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this timate. I agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. The transport of the string	PECIFICATIONS:	Tin	ne and mat	erial COASTAL TELEP
COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE ANNEX BUILDING & ZONING RICE: RI	Customer agrees to pay for a	11 time	and mater	ial and order fees,
EXIST \$35.00 Hr. first hour. Over one hour to be billed in \(\frac{1}{4}\) Hr. in the transfer of the second of th	for agencies listed:			
EXIST \$35.00 Hr. first hour. Over one hour to be billed in \(\frac{1}{4}\) Hr. in the transfer of the second of th	COURTH	OUSE		
ERMS: \$35.00 Hr. first hour. Over one hour to be billed in \(\frac{1}{4}\) Hr. in the terms of the professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed ly upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this stimate. If agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. The mer to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. It is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. If the proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as dicated above.	COURTH	OUSE ANN		
ERMS: \$35.00 Hr. first hour. Over one hour to be billed in \(\frac{1}{4}\) Hr. in the terms of the professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed ly upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this stimate. If agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. The mer to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. It is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. If the proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as dicated above.	BUILDI	NG & ZON	IING	
REMS: \$35.00 Hr. first hour. Over one hour to be billed in 4 Hr. in REMANTY: Twelve months (labor only) NDITIONS: I material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed ally upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this stimate. I agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. mer to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. It is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. CERPTANCE: The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as dicated above.				
REMS: \$35.00 Hr. first hour. Over one hour to be billed in 4 Hr. in REMANTY: Twelve months (labor only) NDITIONS: I material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed ally upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this stimate. I agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. mer to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. It is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. CERPTANCE: The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as dicated above.				
REMS: \$35.00 Hr. first hour. Over one hour to be billed in 4 Hr. in REMANTY: Twelve months (labor only) NDITIONS: I material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed ally upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this stimate. I agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. mer to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. It is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. CERPTANCE: The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as dicated above.				
REMS: \$35.00 Hr. first hour. Over one hour to be billed in 4 Hr. in REMANTY: Twelve months (labor only) NDITIONS: I material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed ally upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this stimate. I agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. mer to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. It is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. CERPTANCE: The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as dicated above.	_			
In material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed by upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this etimate. If agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. There to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. It is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. INCREPTANCE: The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby deepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as addicated above.	RICE:			
In material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed by upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this etimate. If agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. There to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. It is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. INCREPTANCE: The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby deepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as addicated above.				
In material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed by upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this etimate. If agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. There to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. It is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. INCREPTANCE: The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby deepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as addicated above.				
In material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed by upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this etimate. If agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. There to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. It is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. INCREPTANCE: The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby deepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as addicated above.				
In material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed by upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this etimate. If agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. There to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. It is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. INCREPTANCE: The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby deepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as addicated above.	PDMG. ACT CO III		<u></u>	
Insterial is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed by upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this timate. I agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. There to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. It is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. ICENTANCE: The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby cepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as dicated above.		er one h	our to be	billed in ¼ Hr. inc
Il material is guaranteed to meet specifications. All work is to be completed in professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed by upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this stimate. Il agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. mer to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. It is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. INCRETANCE: The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby deepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as addicated above.	RRANTY: Twelve months (labor only)			
professional workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed by upon written orders and will be billed as an extra charge over and above this stimate. 1 agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. mer to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. 1 is proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. 1 CEPTANCE: 1 the proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby cepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as dicated above.	NDITIONS:	·		
mer to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. Sistematical proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted with 30 days. SCRPTANCE: The proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby scepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as adicated above.	professional workmanlike manner accord o or deviation from the above specifica	ing to stations investigated	andard prac	tices. Any alteration a cost will be executed
cepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as dicated above.	-			beyond our control.
ne proposed prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby coepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as idicated above.	his proposal may be withdrawn by us if	not accep	ted with 30	days.
cepted. You are authorized to complete this work and payment will be made as dicated above.	CCRPTANCE:			
Transacta Brill Maria I - A -		Cianad.	0	0.

Signed:

Don Piper (904) 225-5603

Rt. 2 Box 995 Yulee, Florida 32097

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:	Date:	9-17-87	
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	_		
NASSAU COUNTY, COURTHOUSE ANNEX	- ,		
11 NORTH 14th STREET	_		
FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA 32034	_		
SERVITIONS.	Full Cover	e Contract age - COASTAL TELEPH elephone equipment	ONE
Full coverage is diagnosis and repair	of phone	equipment, wire,	
jacks, etc., or referral of equipment	or defect	ive phone lines	
used by this phone equipment to the pr	coper vend	or or carrier. No	
other charges will apply to customer f	for parts,	labor, or other	
vendor trouble that causes a repair or	der. Cou	inty Agency's listed	
agree to notify COASTAL TELEPHONE FIRS	ST OF ANY	REPAIR RELATED PROBL	EMS.
COASTAL TELEPHONE agrees to stock equi	ipment for	service effective	
interruptions.			
PRICE:			
THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NO/10	00 DOLLARS	<u>. </u>	
County Agents listed are: COURTHOUSE	COURTRO	ICE AMMEY	
BUILDING &		SOL ANNEX,	
<u>TERMS:</u> \$316.66 month			•
WARRANTY: Twelve months (labor and material).			
CONDITIONS:			
All material is guaranteed to meet specifications. a professional workmanlike manner according to start to or deviation from the above specifications involonly upon written orders and will be billed as an estimate.	ndard pract lving extra	ices. Any alteration cost will be executed	
All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents of Owner to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary is damage will be billed on equipment matching proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted	insurance. I anufacture	ncidents of lighting es repair cost only.	
ACCEPTANCE:			
The proposed prices, specifications and conditions accepted. You are authorized to complete this worlindicated above.		-	
Signed:	Donal	OD. Piper	

Signed:

(3)